NATIONAL CREDIT AND COMMERCE BANK PLC.

Schedule of Charges Against Services of General Banking
Service Charge on Deposit Accounts (General Banking)

Account Opening (Opening Deposit)

1 Savings Deposit : 500/-
2 | Current Deposit: 1000/-
3 SND: 1000/-
4 Others(Special): NILL
5 | NID Verification Charge: 10/-
Account Maintenance Fee
1 | Savings Deposit (Half Average Balance Tk.10,000 NIL
Yearly) Average Balance Above Tk.10,000 up to Tk.25,000 100/-
Average Balance Above Tk.25,000 up to Tk.2,00,000 200/-
Average Balance Above Tk.2,00,000 up to Tk.10,00,000 250/-
Average Balance Above Tk.10,00,000 300/-
2 | Current Deposit Half Yearly Any Amount 300/- (max)
3 | SND Half Yearly Any Amount 500/- (max)
4 | Others(Special) : NIL
Account Transfer Fee/Collection of Local cheque/Bill/Draft
1 Intra city District 50/-(max)
2 - | Inter city District 100/- (max)
Activation of Dormant Account
| | : | Different Savings Accounts | NIL
Premature Encashment Fee
| | : [ Different Monthly deposit or FDR or any other term deposit | NIL
Account Closing Fee
1 | Savings Deposit 200/- (max)
2 | Current Deposit 300/- (max)
3 SND 300/- (max)
4 | Others (Special) NIL

Cheque Book Issue or Re-issue i

n case of lost

: | Different accounts

Tk.7.00 per leaf

Other Fee: Savings and Current accounts:

1 Minimum Balance fee, Incidental Charges, Leger fee, Service charge, Counter Transaction

Fee & similar other fees/Charges

NIL

2 | RTGS

As per prevailing rules

3 Out ward any kind of chq clearing/any value

As per prevailing rules

Account Maintenance and Other

1 Balance Confirmation Twice annually on Half-Yearly and Yearly basis NIL
certificate/Account
statement Fee Half-Yearly and Yearly based more than twice a year (per 100/- (max)
instance)
For each year relating to previous years (per instance) 50/-(max)
2 Solvency Certificate Per instance 200/- (max)
3 | Cheque Return Per instance 50/-(max)
4 | Beneficiary Owner's Beneficiary Owner's (BO)Certificate 100/- (max)
Certificate
5 | Stop Payment Stop Payment Instruction (Each instance) 100/- (max)
Stop Payment with drawal (Each instance) 50/-(max)
Payment Order(PO) Up to Tk.1,000 20/-(max)
6 Tk.1,001 to Tk.1,00,000 50/-(max)
Above Tk1,00,000 charge 100/- (max)
Cancelation fee (per instances) 50/-(max)
7 DD, TT,MT UptoTk.1,000 20/-(max)
Tk.1,001toTk.1,00,000 50/-(max)
Tk1,00,001toTk.5,00,000 100/- (max)
Tk5,00,001t0Tk.10,00,000 200/-(max)
AboveTk10,00,000 300/- (max)
Cancelation fee 50/-(max)
8 | Passport Endorsement Fee Passport endorsement fee during sell the foreign currency 300/- (Max)
Any other fee /charge/commission related to passport Nil

endorsement

Miscellaneous charges (Postage

and others)

At actual

BPID Related Charges:

Type of Service

Fees/Charges (including VAT)

Individual Investment

Institutional Investment

1. Opening BPID Tk.200.00 Tk.500.00
(except BPID opened by Bangladesh

Bank for Stock Exchange Invertors)

2. Participation in Primary Auction Tk.200.00 Tk.500.00

(for each successful bid)

(Tk.200.00 in case of bid submission through
omnibus BPID by stock exchange brokerage)

3. Secondary Trading (FMI) Tk.100.00 Tk.100.00
per transaction per transaction
4. Annual (calendar year) Tk.200.00 Tk.500.00
BPID Maintenance
5. Income Tax Certificate One certificate per year One certificate per year
is FREE, Tk.200.00 for is FREE, Tk.500.00 for

additional certificate additional certificate




